CASH HANDLING SOLUTIONS

Deposit cabinet $2-450 series

Key features

Burglary protection S2 according

to European Standard EN 14450
(ECB-S)

Security locking system and floor
anchoring against burglary,

theft and unauthorized access.
Electronic codelock, EN 1300 Class A
Lockable deposit compartment
Standard colour light grey, RAL 7035

Floor anchoring
Drop safes E-400 series

Key features

Specifications

Model $2-450

Height (mm) 450

Width (mm) 445

Depth (mm) 400

Weight (kg) 40
Options and fittings

Adjustable security solution for
shops, restaurants, banks and

cash service companies
Manufactured according to
European Standard EN 1143-1

to Grades | and Il

Adjustable deposit slot size:

0-70 mm (H) x 350 mm (W) x
400 mm (D)

Safes are equipped with unpickable
keylocks including two keys
Manipulation prevention mechanism
Lightweight — easy to install
Floor-anchoring

Standard colour light grey,
RAL7035

Right- or left-handed opening

Specifications
Model
External
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Internal
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Volume (1)
Weight (kg) E1
Weight (kg) E2

Combination lock or
electronic codelock
Option for two locks
Lockable deposit gate
Lockable compartments
Shelves and other
internal fittings

E1-410, E2-410

595 945
585 585
530 530
493 843
486 486
364 364
87 149
150 180
180 230

E1-420, E2-420

E1-430, E2-430




CASH HANDLING SOLUTIONS

Deposit safes E-400 series
EN 1143-2 Grades D-l and D-II

Key features

Designed for daily cash depositing
Certified according to European Standard
EN1143-2 to Grades D-l and D-lI
Specially designed against manipulation
Floor anchoring for additional security
against removal of the safe

Limited access to contents of the safe
— deposit customers have no access
into the safe

Supplied with Varos keylocks

Standard colour light grey, RAL 7035
Maximum deposit bag size

45 (H) x 235 (W) x 155 (D)

Rear- or front-facing drawer

Right- or left-handed opening

Options and fittings

The safes can be equipped with
electronic code locks or combination
locks — option for two locks

Deposit drawer keylock

Kaso Cinema, camera monitoring solution
for user and deposit process verification
Lockable compartments, shelves and
other internal fittings

Seismic detectors, micro switches and
other security solutions

Connections to external alarm systems

Specifications

Model E2-410 DP E2-420 DP E2-430 DP
External

Height (mm) 915 1265 1615
Width (mm) 585 585 585
Depth (mm) 530 530 530
Internal

Height (mm) 493 843 1193
Width (mm) 486 486 486
Depth (mm) 364 364 364
Volume (1) 87 149 211
Weight (kg) Euro D-lI 410 460 510

Deposit drawer height (from bottom) 762 1112 1462



CASH HANDLING SOLUTIONS

Deposit safes PTK E-300 series

EN 1143-2 Grade Il

Key features

Designed to provide high-security deposit
safety in retail outlets and service points
Certified according to European

Standard EN 1143-2 to Grade Il
Specially designed against manipulation
Floor-anchoring for additional security
against removal of the safe

Limited access to contents of the safe

— deposit customers have no access

into the safe

Standard colour light grey, RAL 7035
Maximum deposit bag size:

45 mm (H) x 235 mm (W) x 155 mm (D)
Right- or left-handed opening

Rear- or front-facing deposit

Options and fittings

The safes can be equipped

with electronic code locks or
combination locks

Option for two locks

Deposit drawer keylock

Kaso Cinema, camera-monitoring
solution for user and deposit
process verification

Lockable compartments, shelves
and other internal fittings

Model PTK E3-310 DP PTK E3-320 DP PTK E3-330 DP
External

Height (mm) 912 1262 1612
Width (mm) 634 634 634
Depth (mm) 550 550 550
Internal

Height (mm) 493 843 1193
Width (mm) 486 486 486
Depth (mm) 364 364 364
Volume (1) 87 149 211
Weight (kg) Grade Il 490 580 670

Deposit drawer height (from bottom) 762 1112 1462



CASH HANDLING SOLUTIONS

Night deposit safes PTK E-300 series

EN 1143-2 to Grade N-IV (ECB-S)

Key features

Specially designed for banks
24-hour surplus cash depositing
Night deposit safes are tested according
to European Standard EN 1143-2 to
Grade N-IV (ECB-S)

% - Also security grade V available

The safe has two Varos keylocks

1312 (E-330) / 1662 (E4-340)

419

Floor-anchoring
Armoured installation frame for easy

380

— mounting, wall thickness up to 350 mm

822 (E4-330) / 1112 (EL-340)

Lightweight solution thanks to Kaso’s
BFP® construction

Easy and fast assembly to the outside
wall with stainless steel faceplate
Stainless steel faceplate

Deposit cover lock Abloy Classic with 10

N

/] keys for deposit customers

Anti-fishing mechanism

Standard colour, RAL 7035

Deposit trap

70 mm (H) x180 mm (W) x 100 mm (D)

Options and fittings

The safes can be equipped with electronic
codelocks, combination locks or keylocks
Special grill gate for explosion protection
Kaso Cinemna, camera-monitoring
solution for user and deposit process
verification

Optional solutions for deposit verification
and security

Lockable compartments

Internal fittings and accessories

Specifications
Model
External
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Internal
Height (mm)
Width (mm)
Depth (mm)
Volume (1)
Weight (kg)

Deposit trap height mm (from bottom)

E4-320N

962
634
550

843
486
364
149
500
720

E4-330N E4-340N
1312 1662
634 634
550 550
1193 1543
486 486
364 364
211 273
610 730
1070 1420



